UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1326

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Dr. H. Randy Steele.
2	WHEREAS, Dr. H. Randy Steele is a proud 1975 graduate of Morgan County High
3	School who went on to earn degrees at Morehead State University and the University of
4	Houston College of Optometry; and
5	WHEREAS, Dr. Steele began practicing in Morehead with Dr. Byron Wentz in
6	1983 before branching out to optometric practices in Olive Hill and West Liberty. He
7	currently works at Visionworks in Georgetown; and
8	WHEREAS, in 2017, Dr. Steele was sworn in for his second term as President of
9	the Kentucky Optometric Association; and
10	WHEREAS, Dr. Steele was awarded the Kentucky Optometric Association's Young
11	Optometrist of the Year Award in 1991 and was named Optometrist of the Year in 2009;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, Dr. Steele has served as president of the Morehead Kiwanis Club, as
14	chairman of the board at Johnson First Church of God, and is currently serving as a
15	Rowan County constable; and
16	WHEREAS, in his years of service, Dr. Steele has lost a practice due to a fire, a
17	flood, and a tornado, and yet he has continued to serve his communities with his
18	trademark generosity and skill; and
19	WHEREAS, Dr. Steele is the cherished husband of Suzanne and the father of two
20	adoring children: daughter, Randal Lacy Steele, and son, Connor Jackson Steele; and
21	WHEREAS, it is rightful that this body honor those medical professionals who have
22	contributed to the overall vitality, livelihood, and health of this Commonwealth's citizens;
23	and
24	WHEREAS, in this spirit, the members honor Dr. H. Randy Steele on this day for
25	his decades of service as an optometrist, and grant him best wishes as he continues to
26	improve the lives of his patients;
27	NOW, THEREFORE,

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1326

1 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of

- 2 Kentucky:
- 3 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Dr. H. Randy Steele, and
- 4 acknowledge his years of service as an optometrist in this Commonwealth.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Dr. H.

 Section 2.
- 6 Randy Steele.
- 7 Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 8 Resolution to Senator Stephen West for delivery.